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Performed by Left of Center
The ME CD 02 General Election Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile Interviews

from August 25 - August 28 among a random sample of 400 likely voters. The survey has a
margin of error of +/- 4.9 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in
crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Q1: Voter Screen

Thinking about the 2020 general election for United States President, Congress, and various state and
local offices, do you plan to vote in this election?

Value
Definitely plan to vote
Fifty/Fifty

Total

Q2: State of Country

Frequency
397
3

400

Percent

99.25%

0.75%

100%

Would you say the country is headed in the Right Direction oris it on the Wrong Track?

Value

Right direction
Wrong track
Don’t Know

Total

Q3: State of State

Frequency

151

222

23

396

Percent

38.13%

56.06%

5.81%

100%

What about the state of Maine, would you say it is headed in the Right Direction oris it on the Wrong

Track?

Value

Right direction
Wrong track
Don’t Know

Total
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Frequency

193

177

30

400

Percent

48.25%

44.25%

7.5%

100%
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Q4: State of Community
And what about your community, would you say it is headed in the Right Direction oris it on the Wrong
Track?

Value Frequency Percent
Right direction 235 58.75%
Wrong track 97 24.25%
Don’t Know 68 17%
Total 400 100%

Q5: Pandemic Country
Now we’d like to ask you about the COVID-19 pandemic in our country; would you say the worst behind
us?

Value Frequency Percent
Yes 123 30.75%
No 191 47.75%
Don’t Know 86 21.5%
Total 400 100%

Q6: Pandemic State
Regarding the COVID-19 pandemic in your state, would you say the worst behind us?

Value Frequency Percent
Yes 160 40.1%
No 140 35.09%
Don’t Know 99 24.81%
Total 399 100%
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Q7: Pandemic Employment

Has the pandemic effected your employment?

Value

Yes

No

Don’t Know

Total

Q8: Pandemic Unemployment Check

Frequency
144

246

10

400

Did you get a $600 unemployment check at any point?

Value

Yes

No

Don’t Know

Total

Q9: Presidential Ballot

Frequency
54

338

400

Percent

36%

61.5%

2.5%

100%

Percent

13.5%

84.5%

2%

100%

If the 2020 United States Presidential election was held today, and the choices were Donald Trump and
Joe Biden, for whom would you cast your vote?

Value

Donald Trump
Joe Biden
Not Sure

Total
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Frequency
197

190

13

400

Percent

49.25%

47.5%

3.25%

100%
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Q10: Marriage
Are you married?
Value
Yes
No
Prefer Not To Say

Total

Q11: Spouse Trump Vote

Frequency
258

119

23

400

Is your husband or wife planning to vote for Trump?

Value

Yes

No

Not Sure

Prefer not to say

Total

Q12: Household Trump Vote

Is anyone else in your household planning to vote for Trump?

Value

Yes

No

Not sure

Prefer not to say

Total
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Frequency
118

120

14

6

258

Frequency
122

230

22

26

400

Percent

64.5%

29.75%

5.75%

100%

Percent

45.74%

46.51%

5.43%

2.33%

100%

Percent

30.5%

57.5%

5.5%

6.5%

100%
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Q13: Household Voters

Who else in your household is planning to vote for Trump?

Value

Child

Parent

Grandparent

Multiple members of my household
Other

Prefer not to say

Total

Q14: Parents Party

Percent

27.05%

9.02%

4.92%

29.51%

14.75%

14.75%

100%

With which political party are your parents registered or were your parents registered?

Value
Republican
Democrat
Independent
Other

Not Sure

Prefer not to say

Total
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Frequency
164

119

55

7

40

15

400

Percent

41%

29.75%

13.75%

1.75%

10%

3.75%

100%
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Q15: State Congress Ballot

If the election for Congress were held today and the candidates were: Democrat Jared Golden Or

Republican Dale Crafts for who would you vote?

Value

Democrat Jared Golden
Republican Dale Crafts
Undecided

Total

Q16: Whale Protection

Frequency
198

177

25

400

Percent

49.5%

44.25%

6.25%

100%

Have legislators done enough to ensure that people working in the lobster fishery are treated fairly by

federal regulations intended to provide protection for right whales?

Value Frequency
Yes 114
No 124
Not Sure 162
Total 400

Q17: Whale Protection

How strongly do you support legislation to insure veterans in rural areas are able to get online mental

health treatment?

Value

Very
Somewhat
Not very
Not at all
Don’t Know

Total
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Frequency

280

66

12

5

37

400

Percent

28.5%

31%

40.5%

100%

Percent

70%

16.5%

3%

1.25%

9.25%

100%
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Q18: Small Business Support
How strongly do you support legislation to provide for flexibility in federal programs to help Maine rural
and small businesses?

Value Frequency Percent
Very 234 58.5%
Somewhat 101 25.25%
Not very 17 4.25%
Not at all 7 1.75%
Don’t Know 41 10.25%
Total 400 100%

Q19: Broadband Internet
How important is upgrading broadband internet service in rural Maine for families and small business?

Value Frequency Percent
Very 264 66%
Somewhat 88 22%

Not very 21 5.25%
Not at all 16 4%
Don’t Know 11 2.75%
Total 400 100%
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Q20: Issue Importance
Of the issues mentioned above which issue is most important to you?

Value Frequency Percent

Insure people working in the lobster fishery are treated fairly by federal

. . . . . 40 10%

regulations intended to provide protection for right whales
Make sure veterans in rural areas are able to get online mental health 89 29.25%
treatment?
Flexibility in federal programs to help Maine rural and small businesses 79 19.75%
Upgrading broadband internet service in rural Maine for families and small

g 87 21.75%
business
All of the above 105 26.25%
Total 400 100%

Q21: Congress Ballot
Jared Golden supports all these issues so if the election for Congress were held today and the
candidates were: Democrat Jared Golden Or Republican Dale Crafts for who would you vote?

Value Frequency Percent
Democrat Jared Golden 208 52%
Republican Dale Crafts 169 42.25%
Undecided 23 5.75%
Total 400 100%
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Q22: Ideology

Would you say you were a Very Conservative, Somewhat Conservative, Moderate, Somewhat Liberal or

Very Liberal?

Value

Very Conservative
Somewhat Conservative
Moderate

Somewhat Liberal

Very Liberal

Total

Q23: Party

Frequency Percent
90 22.5%
90 22.5%
123 30.75%
52 13%

45 11.25%
400 100%

If you had to choose, which of these comes closest to how you would describe yourself politically?

Value
Republican
Democrat
Independent
Other

Total

Q24: Age
What is your age?
Value
18-34
35-54
55-64
65+

Total
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Frequency

35

119

108

138

400

Frequency Percent
141 35.25%
125 31.25%
109 27.25%
25 6.25%
400 100%

Percent

8.75%

29.75%

27%

34.5%

100%
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Q25: Gender
What is your gender?

Value
Male
Female

Total
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Frequency
203
197

400

Percent

50.75%

49.25%

100%
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