

Left of Center PAC

Maine CD 02

Tables Only • 08.25.2020 - 08.28.2020

Performed by Left of Center

The ME CD 02 General Election Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile Interviews from August 25 - August 28 among a random sample of 400 likely voters. The survey has a margin of error of +/- 4.9 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Q1: Voter Screen

Thinking about the 2020 general election for United States President, Congress, and various state and local offices, do you plan to vote in this election?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Definitely plan to vote	397	99.25%
Fifty/Fifty	3	0.75%
Total	400	100%

Q2: State of Country

Would you say the country is headed in the Right Direction or is it on the Wrong Track?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Right direction	151	38.13%
Wrong track	222	56.06%
Don't Know	23	5.81%
Total	396	100%

Q3: State of State

What about the state of Maine, would you say it is headed in the Right Direction or is it on the Wrong Track?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Right direction	193	48.25%
Wrong track	177	44.25%
Don't Know	30	7.5%
Total	400	100%

Q4: State of Community

And what about your community, would you say it is headed in the Right Direction or is it on the Wrong Track?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Right direction	235	58.75%
Wrong track	97	24.25%
Don't Know	68	17%
Total	400	100%

Q5: Pandemic Country

Now we'd like to ask you about the COVID-19 pandemic in our country; would you say the worst behind us?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	123	30.75%
No	191	47.75%
Don't Know	86	21.5%
Total	400	100%

Q6: Pandemic State

Regarding the COVID-19 pandemic in your state, would you say the worst behind us?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	160	40.1%
No	140	35.09%
Don't Know	99	24.81%
Total	399	100%

Q7: Pandemic Employment

Has the pandemic effected your employment?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	144	36%
No	246	61.5%
Don't Know	10	2.5%
Total	400	100%

Q8: Pandemic Unemployment Check

Did you get a \$600 unemployment check at any point?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	54	13.5%
No	338	84.5%
Don't Know	8	2%
Total	400	100%

Q9: Presidential Ballot

If the 2020 United States Presidential election was held today, and the choices were Donald Trump and Joe Biden, for whom would you cast your vote?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Donald Trump	197	49.25%
Joe Biden	190	47.5%
Not Sure	13	3.25%
Total	400	100%

Q10: Marriage

Are you married?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	258	64.5%
No	119	29.75%
Prefer Not To Say	23	5.75%
Total	400	100%

Q11: Spouse Trump Vote

Is your husband or wife planning to vote for Trump?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	118	45.74%
No	120	46.51%
Not Sure	14	5.43%
Prefer not to say	6	2.33%
Total	258	100%

Q12: Household Trump Vote

Is anyone else in your household planning to vote for Trump?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	122	30.5%
No	230	57.5%
Not sure	22	5.5%
Prefer not to say	26	6.5%
Total	400	100%

Q13: Household Voters

Who else in your household is planning to vote for Trump?

Value	Percent
Child	27.05%
Parent	9.02%
Grandparent	4.92%
Multiple members of my household	29.51%
Other	14.75%
Prefer not to say	14.75%
Total	100%

Q14: Parents Party

With which political party are your parents registered or were your parents registered?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Republican	164	41%
Democrat	119	29.75%
Independent	55	13.75%
Other	7	1.75%
Not Sure	40	10%
Prefer not to say	15	3.75%
Total	400	100%

Q15: State Congress Ballot

If the election for Congress were held today and the candidates were: Democrat Jared Golden Or Republican Dale Crafts for who would you vote?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Democrat Jared Golden	198	49.5%
Republican Dale Crafts	177	44.25%
Undecided	25	6.25%
Total	400	100%

Q16: Whale Protection

Have legislators done enough to ensure that people working in the lobster fishery are treated fairly by federal regulations intended to provide protection for right whales?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Yes	114	28.5%
No	124	31%
Not Sure	162	40.5%
Total	400	100%

Q17: Whale Protection

How strongly do you support legislation to insure veterans in rural areas are able to get online mental health treatment?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Very	280	70%
Somewhat	66	16.5%
Not very	12	3%
Not at all	5	1.25%
Don't Know	37	9.25%
Total	400	100%

Q18: Small Business Support

How strongly do you support legislation to provide for flexibility in federal programs to help Maine rural and small businesses?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Very	234	58.5%
Somewhat	101	25.25%
Not very	17	4.25%
Not at all	7	1.75%
Don't Know	41	10.25%
Total	400	100%

Q19: Broadband Internet

How important is upgrading broadband internet service in rural Maine for families and small business?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Very	264	66%
Somewhat	88	22%
Not very	21	5.25%
Not at all	16	4%
Don't Know	11	2.75%
Total	400	100%

Q20: Issue Importance

Of the issues mentioned above which issue is most important to you?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Insure people working in the lobster fishery are treated fairly by federal regulations intended to provide protection for right whales	40	10%
Make sure veterans in rural areas are able to get online mental health treatment?	89	22.25%
Flexibility in federal programs to help Maine rural and small businesses	79	19.75%
Upgrading broadband internet service in rural Maine for families and small business	87	21.75%
All of the above	105	26.25%
Total	400	100%

Q21: Congress Ballot

Jared Golden supports all these issues so if the election for Congress were held today and the candidates were: Democrat Jared Golden Or Republican Dale Crafts for who would you vote?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Democrat Jared Golden	208	52%
Republican Dale Crafts	169	42.25%
Undecided	23	5.75%
Total	400	100%

Q22: Ideology

Would you say you were a Very Conservative, Somewhat Conservative, Moderate, Somewhat Liberal or Very Liberal?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Very Conservative	90	22.5%
Somewhat Conservative	90	22.5%
Moderate	123	30.75%
Somewhat Liberal	52	13%
Very Liberal	45	11.25%
Total	400	100%

Q23: Party

If you had to choose, which of these comes closest to how you would describe yourself politically?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Republican	141	35.25%
Democrat	125	31.25%
Independent	109	27.25%
Other	25	6.25%
Total	400	100%

Q24: Age

What is your age?

Value	Frequency	Percent
18-34	35	8.75%
35-54	119	29.75%
55-64	108	27%
65+	138	34.5%
Total	400	100%

Q25: Gender

What is your gender?

Value	Frequency	Percent
Male	203	50.75%
Female	197	49.25%
Total	400	100%